| Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District | State of New Me | | | Form C-103 | | |
|--|--|----------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Office District I | Energy, Minerals and Natu | ral Resources | TURLE ARIXO | June 19, 2008 | | |
| 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 District II | WELL API NO. 30-045-30071 | | | | | |
| 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 | 5. Indicate Type | | | | | |
| District III | STATE FEE x | | | | | |
| District IV | 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV | | | | | |
| 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 | | | 6. State Oil & C | ias Lease No. | | |
| SUNDRY NOTICE (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSITION OF THE SERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION PROPOSALS.) | 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: Trujillo Gas Com | | | | | |
| 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well | 8. Well Number | 8. Well Number | | | | |
| 2. Name of Operator | Other | | 9. OGRID Numb | | | |
| XTO ENERGY INC. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | 5380 | | |
| 3. Address of Operator | | 4 | 10. Pool name of | | | |
| 382 CR 3100, AZTEC, NM 8741 | L <u>O</u> | | Aztec Picture | ed Cliffs | | |
| 4. Well Location | | | | | | |
| Unit Letter K : 1 | 1835 feet from the Sou | ith line and | 1910 feet f | rom the West line | | |
| Section 21 | | Range 10W | NMPM | County San Juan | | |
| 1.288 | 11. Elevation (Show whether 557) | DR, RKB, RT, GR, ei 70' GL | (c.) | | | |
| 12 Check An | propriate Box to Indicate | Nature of Notice | Penart or Othe | r Data | | |
| 12. Check Ap | propriate box to findicate | nature of notice, | Report, or Othe | r Data | | |
| NOTICE OF INTE | SEQUENT REPORT OF: | | | | | |
| PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK | PLUG AND ABANDON | REMEDIAL WORK | RK ALTERING CASING | | | |
| TEMPORARILY ABANDON | CHANGE PLANS | COMMENCE DRILL | ING OPNS. | P AND A | | |
| PULL OR ALTER CASING | MULTIPLE COMPL | CASING/CEMENT J | IOB 🗆 | COURTABIO 11 5 | | |
| DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE | | | _ | RCVD JAN 21'14 OIL CONS. DIV. | | |
| | | | | DIST. 3 | | |
| OTHER: WELL NAME CHANGE | X | OTHER: | | | | |
| Describe proposed or completed of starting any proposed work). or recompletion. | • | | • | • | | |
| XTO Energy Inc. requests a | | | | Trujillo Gas Com #1R, | | |
| dropping the A from the name | me. Please see attached t | he amended C102 P | lat. | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Spud Date: | Rig Relea | se Data: | | | | |
| Spud Date. | Kig Kelea | isc Date. | | | | |
| I hereby certify that the information ab | poye is true and complete to the | best of my knowledg | ge and belief. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| 0 | 7 - | - | • | | | |
| SIGNATURE SIGNATURE | *Monowit | | RKY ANALYST | DATE1/17/2014 | | |
| Type or print name SHERRY J. MORRO |) DW E-m | sherry_morrow@xt ail address: | toenergy.com | PHONE _ 333-3630 | | |
| For State Use Only | | | | | | |
| 1 1 | TIT Closul | TELTINO MIC | TT A SOLD AS | DATE 1-28-14 | | |
| Conditions of Approval (if any). | | LI LE VOIL | 8 | | | |
| | | | | | | |

State of New Mexico

District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 19, 2009 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

| 1220 S. St. Francis | Dr., Santa F | | ELL LC | CATI | ON AND A | CR | EAGE DEDIO | CATION PL | | X AME | NDED REPORT | | | |
|--|--------------|---|--------|---|------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|--|---|---------------------------------|--------------------|--|--|--|
| ¹ API Number ² Pool Code 30-045-30071 71280 | | | | | Code | 3 Pool Name AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS | | | | | | | | |
| Property (| 77 1 | 1 | | ³ Property Name TRUJILLO GAS COM | | | | ⁶ Well Number 1R | | | | | | |
| ⁷ OGRID 5380 | | | | ⁸ Operator Name XTO ENERGY INC. | | | | | | ⁹ Elevation 5570' | | | | |
| | | | | | 10 Surfac | e L | Location | | | | | | | |
| UL or tot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Id | n Feet from th | e | North/South line | Feet from the | East/W | est line | County | | | |
| K | 21 | 29N | 10W | <u></u> | 1835' | | SOUTH | 1910' | WE | ST | SAN JUAN | | | |
| | | | 11Bot | tom H | ole Location | If | Different Fron | n Surface | | | | | | |
| UL or lot no. SAME | Section | Township | Range | Lot | ldn Feet from th | 16 | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line RCVD J | | County N 31 '14 | | | |
| ¹² Dedicated Acre 160 | s Joint of | r Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. | | | 15 Order No. | | | | | UIL CUNS. DIV. DIST. 3 | | | | |
| NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON- STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | I hereby certify the complete to the hi organization eith interest in the lan a right to drill thi owner of such a n agreement or a co- division. | 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true & complete to the best of my knowledge & belief and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore emered by the division. Sienature | | | | | |

SHERRY J. MORROW **AZTEC PICTURED CLIFF\$** REGULATORY ANALYST Date 1/17/2014 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of 1910' actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true & correct to the best of my belief. 6/23/1984 Date of Survey 1835 Original Survey Signed By: John A. Vukonich 14831 Certificate Number